	Conference
	Team
	Name
	GP
	PTS
	PPG
	FGM
	FGA
	FG%
	FTM
	FTA
	FT%
	3PM
	3PA
	3P%
	TREB
	OREB
	DREB
	A
	STL
	BS
	T
	PF

	Bay Valley
	Merritt
	Joshua Amey
	28
	228
	8.1
	70
	157
	.446
	64
	117
	.547
	9
	19
	.474
	85
	23
	62
	258
	55
	11
	66
	64

	Central Valley Conference
	Fresno
	Alex Perez
	27
	353
	13.1
	117
	236
	.496
	92
	123
	.748
	29
	88
	.330
	96
	24
	72
	252
	70
	2
	74
	3

	Western State-North Division
	Los Angeles Pierce
	JR WILLIAMS
	28
	308
	11.0
	96
	217
	.442
	77
	108
	.713
	19
	46
	.413
	82
	24
	52
	216
	52
	41
	76
	57

	Western State-North Division
	Ventura
	Zalmico Harmon
	30
	475
	15.8
	132
	332
	.398
	171
	197
	.868
	40
	108
	.370
	109
	20
	89
	176
	33
	9
	76
	60

	Bay Valley
	Yuba
	Akachi Okugo
	27
	342
	12.7
	96
	255
	.377
	112
	136
	.824
	38
	117
	.325
	85
	9
	76
	170
	32
	1
	83
	51

	Coast-South Division
	San Jose City
	Bobby Gray
	25
	362
	14.5
	121
	340
	.356
	88
	141
	.624
	32
	119
	.269
	110
	28
	82
	156
	51
	6
	82
	41

	Pacific Coast Conference
	MiraCosta
	Dominique Moreno
	27
	206
	7.6
	56
	158
	.354
	96
	125
	.768
	1
	13
	.077
	124
	18
	106
	154
	30
	6
	115
	19

	Big 8
	American River
	Chris Carvin
	23
	245
	10.7
	81
	211
	.384
	69
	107
	.645
	14
	55
	.255
	94
	26
	68
	150
	45
	8
	88
	25

	Golden Valley Conference
	Lassen
	Devin Bey
	31
	409
	13.2
	135
	310
	.435
	94
	131
	.718
	46
	124
	.371
	172
	44
	128
	143
	76
	8
	111
	1

	Central Valley Conference
	Columbia
	Jarron Crump
	21
	239
	11.4
	78
	225
	.347
	58
	77
	.753
	27
	86
	.314
	42
	0
	0
	137
	5
	0
	69
	0

	Foothill Conference
	Chaffey
	Sango Niang
	34
	427
	12.6
	145
	302
	.480
	100
	128
	.781
	38
	96
	.396
	124
	54
	70
	136
	47
	4
	57
	33

	Coast-North Division
	San Francisco
	Delon Wright
	30
	500
	16.7
	165
	271
	.609
	133
	168
	.792
	37
	79
	.468
	210
	53
	157
	135
	120
	60
	54
	0

	Western State-North Division
	Allan Hancock
	Leron Fisher
	30
	394
	13.1
	126
	263
	.479
	108
	147
	.735
	33
	82
	.402
	88
	17
	71
	133
	49
	3
	67
	68

	Pacific Coast Conference
	Palomar
	Dejuan Ervin
	30
	570
	19.0
	197
	407
	.484
	147
	190
	.774
	27
	70
	.386
	159
	64
	93
	132
	54
	0
	99
	69

	Western State-South Division
	Canyons
	Terrez Scott
	29
	203
	7.0
	69
	175
	.394
	56
	82
	.683
	19
	59
	.322
	95
	26
	69
	128
	39
	29
	65
	74

	Coast-North Division
	Skyline
	DJ Harvey
	23
	184
	8.0
	57
	150
	.380
	46
	61
	.754
	24
	71
	.338
	79
	18
	61
	127
	25
	2
	90
	0

	South Coast Division
	Mt. San Antonio (N)
	Corey Allen
	30
	634
	21.1
	226
	366
	.618
	169
	204
	.828
	13
	47
	.277
	109
	32
	77
	126
	82
	7
	104
	70

	Big 8
	Cosumnes River
	Rodney Cook
	29
	248
	8.6
	88
	217
	.406
	64
	96
	.667
	8
	34
	.235
	90
	32
	58
	126
	29
	2
	68
	56

	Golden Valley Conference
	Redwoods
	Beau Gastineau
	21
	151
	7.2
	57
	108
	.528
	29
	67
	.433
	6
	17
	.353
	43
	3
	40
	123
	24
	1
	0
	16

	South Coast Division
	East Los Angeles (N)
	Chris Brown
	28
	304
	10.9
	109
	260
	.419
	68
	95
	.716
	15
	51
	.294
	92
	30
	55
	122
	56
	5
	68
	69

	Bay Valley
	Yuba
	Achoki Moikobu
	27
	325
	12.0
	97
	245
	.396
	88
	118
	.746
	40
	117
	.342
	126
	12
	114
	121
	41
	21
	94
	53

	Orange Empire Conference
	Riverside
	Mason Biddle
	26
	255
	9.8
	75
	190
	.395
	91
	128
	.711
	14
	46
	.304
	80
	14
	66
	121
	38
	2
	72
	59

	Big 8
	San Joaquin Delta
	Eric King
	30
	72
	2.4
	7
	21
	.333
	34
	54
	.630
	8
	18
	.444
	49
	7
	42
	121
	21
	0
	41
	0

	South Coast Division
	East Los Angeles (N)
	Mazen Harris Javier
	27
	121
	4.5
	34
	89
	.382
	25
	36
	.694
	28
	77
	.364
	65
	12
	51
	119
	26
	4
	59
	50

	Coast-South Division
	Cabrillo
	Phoenix Bills
	29
	289
	10.0
	94
	258
	.364
	38
	58
	.655
	74
	204
	.363
	121
	26
	95
	118
	43
	5
	82
	0
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